
329a - Six Hills and a Funeral

0.0 Start of route 0.1

0.1 L 0.0

0.1 L 0.1

0.2 R 1.6

1.8 L 0.1

1.9 R onto Bike Path 0.0

2.0 L 0.1

2.1 R onto Fir Ln 0.2

2.2 L onto River Rd 0.3

2.5 R onto Roosevelt Blvd 2.3

4.8 L onto N Bertelsen Rd 1.8

6.6 L onto W 18th Ave 0.8

7.4 R onto Bailey Hill Rd 1.1

8.6 L to stay on Bailey Hill Rd 3.0

11.5 L onto Lorane Hwy 1.4

13.0 R onto McBeth Rd 3.6

16.5 R onto Fox Hollow Rd 4.5

21.0 R onto Lorane Hwy 4.8

25.8 L onto Spencer Creek Rd 2.6

28.5 L onto Briggs Hill Rd 3.5

32.0 L to stay on Briggs Hill Rd 0.9

32.9 R onto Territorial Rd 1.4

34.3 R onto Doane Rd 3.1

37.4 R onto Crow Rd 1.1

38.5 R onto Erickson Rd 1.6

40.0 Continue onto Pine Grove Rd 0.1

40.1 L to stay on Pine Grove Rd 0.5

40.6 R onto Gimpl Hill Rd 4.5

45.2 Keep R at the fork 0.2

45.4 L onto Bailey Hill Rd 0.5

45.9 R to stay on Bailey Hill Rd 1.1

47.0 R toward W 18th Ave 0.1

47.1 R toward W 18th Ave 0.0

47.1 L onto W 18th Ave 1.4

48.5 L onto Willow Creek Rd 2.0

48.5 miles.  +3094/-3097 feet

50.5 Continue onto Green Hill Rd 1.5

51.9 R to stay on Green Hill Rd 1.0

52.9 R 0.1

53.0 Slight R 0.4

53.4 R onto Fern Ridge Path 0.9

54.4 R to stay on Fern Ridge Path 0.9

55.3 L onto Terry St 0.0

55.3 R onto Fern Ridge Trail 2.4

57.7 L to stay on Fern Ridge Trail 0.2

57.9 Slight R to stay on Fern Ridge

Trail

0.0

58.0 R to stay on Fern Ridge Trail 0.6

58.5 L onto City View St 0.0

58.6 R onto Fern Ridge Trail 0.6

59.1 Keep L at the fork 0.0

59.2 L onto Chambers St 1.3

60.5 Continue onto River Rd 0.4

60.8 R onto Fir Ln 0.3

61.1 R onto Bike Path 0.0

61.1 L 0.1

61.2 R 1.6

62.8 L 0.1

62.9 R 0.0

63.0 R 0.1

63.0 End of route 0.0

14.5 miles.  +79/-543 feet


